504230140 02/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4276817 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRAPHUL KUMAR	11/14/2013
AARON WELLMAN	12/16/2013
AHMED T. BOUZID	01/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGEL.COM INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1850 TOWERS CRESCENT PLAZA
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22182

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15431563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135125/JEC/AJC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW CAUDILL
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Caudill/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=135125 Assignment#page1.tif source=135125 Assignment#page2.tif source=135125 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041266 FRAME: 0365** 504230140

Attorney's Docket No.: 27512-0044001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, PRAPHUL KUMAR of 2001 Junipero Serra Boulevard. Daly City, CA 94014, AARON WELLMAN of 4708 Dodson Drive, Annandale, VA 22003, and AHMED TEWFIK BOUZID of 6505 Divine Street, McLean, VA 22101, hereby assign to Angel.com Incorporated, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1850 Towers Crescent Plaza, Vienna, VA 22182; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ROUTING USER COMMUNICATIONS TO AGENTS, filed 10/11/2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/051,937, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents and applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	11/14/2013		I rapher / Kimou		
	1		PRAPHUL KUMAR		
Date:	•				
Date.			AARON WELLMAN		
Date:		· ·	AHMED TEWFIK BOUZID		

40960770.doc

Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 038940ERAME: 0818 REEL: 041266 FRAME: 0366

Attorney's Docket No.: 27512-0044001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, PRAPHUL KUMAR of 2001 Junipero Serra Boulevard. Daly City, CA 94014, AARON WELLMAN of 4708 Dodson Drive, Annandale, VA 22003, and AHMED TEWFIK BOUZID of 6505 Divine Street, McLean, VA 22101, hereby assign to Angel.com Incorporated, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1850 Towers Crescent Plaza, Vienna, VA 22182; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us. entitled ROUTING USER COMMUNICATIONS TO AGENTS, filed 10/11/2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/051,937, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents and applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' conificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments. Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:		PRAPHUL KUMAR
Date:	12-16-2013	JAKON WELLMAN
Date:		AHMED TEWFIK BOUZID

Assignment Page 1 of 1

407/641770 desc

PATENT

REEL: 03**88470ERA**ME: 0819 REEL: 041266 FRAME: 0367

Attornev's Docket No.: 27512-0044001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>PRAPHUL KUMAR</u> of 2001 Junipero Serra Boulevard, Daly City, CA 94014, AARON WELLMAN of 4708 Dodson Drive, Annandale, VA 22003, and AHMED TEWFIK BOUZID of 6505 Divine Street, McLean, VA 22101, hereby assign to Angel.com Incorporated, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at 1850 Towers Crescent Plaza, Vienna, VA 22182, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ROUTING USER COMMUNICATIONS TO AGENTS, filed 10/11/2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/051,937, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents and applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:		
	PRAPHUL KUMAR	
Date:		
	AARON WELLMAN	
Date: 01/23/2014	Ahmed T. Bouzid	
	AHMED TEWEIK BOUZID	

40960770.doc

RECORDED: 06/09/2016

RECORDED: 02/15/2017

Assignment Page 1 of 1

REEL: 038-847 OF FIRM AME: 0820 **REEL: 041266 FRAME: 0368**